
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035738-2022 

Contract

UKRI-2729 Transmission Electron Microscope
Hardware and Installation

UK Research & Innovation

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-035738

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-039221  

Published 16 December 2022, 4:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

UK Research & Innovation

Polaris House, North Star Avenue

Swindon

SN2 1FL

Contact

David Church

Email

david.church@ukri.org

Telephone

+44 1793867000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035738-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035738-2022
mailto:david.church@ukri.org


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH - East of England

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.ukri.org

Buyer's address

www.ukri.org

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Research

http://www.ukri.org
http://www.ukri.org


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

UKRI-2729 Transmission Electron Microscope Hardware and Installation

Reference number

UKRI-2729

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

This procurement is for a 100keV Transmission Electron Microscope (TEM) system that is
directly matched to our collaborators hardware so we can jointly develop and supply a new
generation of TEM imaging device. For this we must share microscopy samples, camera
firmware, software and results between institutes to repeat and confirm image sensor
resolution experiments

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £185,768

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH - East of England



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

EAST OF ENGLAND

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This procurement is for a 100keV Transmission Electron Microscope (TEM) system that is
directly matched to our collaborators hardware so we can jointly develop and supply a new
generation of TEM imaging device. For this we must share microscopy samples, camera
firmware, software and results between institutes to repeat and confirm image sensor
resolution experiments

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following
reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

this contract has been awarded in line with regulation 32 of the PCR 2015

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

UKRI-2729

Title

Transmission Electron Microscope Hardware and Installation

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 December 2022



Page 6 to 7

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

JEOL

JEOL House

Welwyn Garden City

AL7 1LT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH - East of England

National registration number

00939456

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £185,768



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=745151189

 GO Reference: GO-20221216-PRO-21764421

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

UK Research & Innovation

Polaris House, North Star Avenue

Swindon

SN2 1FL

Telephone

+44 1793867000

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://ukri.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=745151189
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-10T07:39:58+0100
	TCPDF




